This Privacy Policy describes how [Brookwood Fenton Investments LLC], referred to as "we," "us," or "our," collects, uses, discloses, and safeguards personal information that we obtain from users of the website www.investbrookwood.com, referred to as the "Website." By accessing or using the Website, you acknowledge and agree to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect

- 1.1 Personal Information: We may collect personal information from you when you voluntarily provide it to us, such as when you fill out forms on the Website or contact us through the provided contact information. The types of personal information we may collect include your name, email address, telephone number, and any other information you choose to provide.
- 1.2 Usage Data: We may collect non-personal information about your use of the Website, such as your IP address, browser type, operating system, referring URLs, and pages visited. This information is collected through the use of cookies and similar technologies.
 - 2. Use of Information
- 2.1 Personal Information: We may use the personal information we collect for the following purposes:
 - To communicate with you and respond to your inquiries.
 - To provide you with information, updates, or other materials you request.
 - To process transactions and deliver services or products you have ordered.
 - To send you promotional emails or newsletters, subject to your preferences and applicable laws.
 - To improve our products, services, and the overall user experience on the Website.
 - To comply with legal obligations or enforce our rights.
- 2.2 Usage Data: We may use non-personal information for statistical analysis, troubleshooting, and improving the functionality and performance of the Website. This information helps us understand how users interact with the Website and enables us to enhance its design and content.
 - 3. Information Sharing and Disclosure
- 3.1 Service Providers: We may engage third-party service providers to perform various functions on our behalf, such as website hosting, data analysis, and marketing assistance. These service providers have access to personal information solely for the purpose of carrying out their services and are obligated to maintain the confidentiality and security of the information.
- 3.2 Legal Requirements: We may disclose personal information if required to do so by law or if we believe that such disclosure is necessary to comply with a legal obligation, protect our rights or the safety of others, investigate fraud, or respond to a government request.
- 3.3 Business Transfers: In the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of all or a portion of our assets, personal information may be transferred as part of the transaction. We will notify you via email or prominent notice on the Website of any change in ownership or use of your personal information.
 - 4. Data Security

We employ reasonable security measures to protect the personal information we collect from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

5. Third-Party Links

The Website may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not owned or controlled by us. This Privacy Policy does not apply to those third-party websites, and we are not responsible for their privacy practices. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any third-party websites you visit.

6. Children's Privacy

The Website is not intended for individuals under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If we become aware that we have inadvertently collected personal information from a child under the age of 18, we will take steps to delete the information as soon as possible.

7. Your Choices

You have the right to access, correct, update, or delete the personal information we hold about you. You may also unsubscribe from our promotional communications at any time by following the instructions provided in the email or contacting us using the information provided below.

8. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to modify or update this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the revised Privacy Policy on the Website. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about our information practices.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at:

Brookwood Fenton Investments LLC 23944 Eureka Suite 107 Taylor, MI 48180 investorrelations@investbrookwood.com

Please note that this Privacy Policy applies solely to the information collected through the Website and does not govern information collected offline or through other means.

By using the Website, you signify your acceptance of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with the terms of this Privacy Policy, please do not use the Website.